Resident Deputy Highway Commissioner, Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways.

The bond is being given in conformity with section 1182 of the General Code and has received the approval of Director Boulay as to amount and surety, and of myself as to form.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney General.

1410.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTION, ROAD IMPROVEMENT IN PORTAGE COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 1, 1924.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

1411.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES: WOOD, (2) SENECA, PICKAWAY, MAHONING, LICKING, SANDUSKY, GEAUGA, COLUMBIANA, ASHTABULA AND BUTLER.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 1, 1924.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

1412.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTION, ROAD IMPROVEMENT IN MARION COUNTY.

Columbus, Ohio, April 25, 1924.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.